

Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Detailed Lt. Dr. Suhail Ahtesham ANO, GGSIPU for Medical Convocation (from 24th Feb to 27th Feb 2022) at GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi

1 message

Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in> Wed, Feb 23, 2022 at 5:56 PM To: Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>, Tecnia Student Welfare <studentswelfare@tecnia.in>, SUHAIL AHTESHAM <suhail.10may@gmail.com>

------Forwarded message -------From: **GGSIPU NSS Cell BVRReddy** <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Date: Wed, Feb 23, 2022 at 5:47 PM Subject: Detailed Lt. Dr. Suhail Ahtesham ANO, GGSIPU for Medical Convocation (from 24th Feb to 27th Feb 2022) at GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi To: Dr. Ajay Kumar <directortias@tecnia.in> Cc: <suhail.10may@gmail.com>, Dr. S Neeleshwar <sn@ipu.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the letter regarding Detailed Lt. Dr. Suhail Ahtesham ANO, GGSIPU for Medical Convocation (from 24th Feb to 27th Feb 2022) at GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi

mail sent by Deepak S. Chauhan (Jr. Asstt) 9968272584

Thanks&Regards, Prof. B.V.R. Reddy NSS Program Coordinator, Nodal Officer (SBSI-2018) Professor in University School of Information,Communication & Technology Chairperson, Centralized Career Guidance & Placement Cell E-209, E-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 Contact Details: 011-25302703 (O) 9810909414 (M)

Letter to Director-TIAS.pdf





F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2022/603_

Dated: 23rd February, 2022

To, The Director/Principal Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies 3 PSP, Institutional Area Madhuban Chowk, Bhagwan Mahavir Marg, Sector 14, Rohini, New Delhi, Delhi 110085

Sub: Detailed Lt. Dr. Suhail Ahtesham ANO, GGSIPU for Medical Convocation (from 24th Feb to 27th Feb 2022) at GGSIPU, Dwarka, New Delhi

GGSIPU is going to organise the Medical Convocation on **27.02.2022** (Sunday). As per the directions of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, we detailed <u>Lt. Dr. Suhail Ahtesham ANO</u>, (2DABN, GGSIPU, from 24th Feb to 27th Feb 2022 at GGSIP University, Dwarka, New <u>Delhi</u> to execute this function in a more professional way. He will provide the training (Piloting and Ceremonial Drill) to the selected NCC Cadets who will participate in the function. We also invite him for the same.

Helestwar

(**Dr. S. Neeleshwar**) NSS Asstt. Programme Co-coordinator GGSIPU NSS Cell

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU (for kind information)
- 2. AR to Registrar, GGSIPU, (for kind information)
- 3. Programme Coordinator, NSS Cell, GGSIPU (for kind information)
- 4. Guard File